



No. P/NGP/CON/2023/06

Date:- 12-06-2023

To,
All Concerned,
S.E.C. Railway, Nagpur.

Sub:- Publication of Revised answer Key of written examination for promotion to the post of Staff & Welfare Inspector in PML-6 against 35% LDCE quota of the Personnel Department.

Ref:- This office letter No. P/NGP/CON/2023/02, dated 22-05-2023.

In connection to this office notification dated 19-08-2022, the written examination for selection to the post of Staff & Welfare Inspector in PML-6 against 35% LDCE quota of the Personnel Department was conducted at Sr.DPO's Office, Nagpur on 20-05-2023 in CBT mode and as per extent provisions, Answer key of the aforesaid examination was published vide letter cited under reference for information and if required representations were invited within stipulated time.

In response to the above, 02 individual representations have been received by this office against Q. No. 07, 10, 36, 85, 96 & 100. All the representations have been reviewed by Question Paper Setting Authority and it is decided as under:-

Q. No.	Answer as per existing answer key	After review, revised answer (if any)	Remarks
07	A	A	As per RBE No. 190/2018 (Estt Rule No. 355/2018), the frequency of suitability test has been revised from 06 months to one year (i.e. 12 months). Hence, option 'A' is correct.
10	D	D	No supplementary test is available for suitability/trade test with the issuance of RBE No. 190/2018 (Estt Rule No. 355/2018). The frequency of suitability/trade test is one year i.e. 12 months. Hence, option 'D' is correct.
36	D	B	Agreed with the representation, the answer should be 'B' in place of 'D'.
85	A	Cancelled	As per rule 2(b) of appendix-V of IREC-I, the maximum amount of study leave which may be granted to a railway servant, shall be 'during his entire service twenty-four months'. However, this 24 months is for railway servants other than Railway Medical Service Officers. Since the question has minor ambiguity, it is deleted and answer if any of this question may be omitted from the scope of evaluation and to be dealt as per RBE No. 59/2022 (Estt. Rule No. 142/2022).
96	C	D	Agreed with the representation, the answer should be 'D' in place of 'C'.
100	A	D	It is erroneously typed as 3/5 instead of 5/3 in option 'A'. Hence, agreed with the representation, correct option 'D' in place of 'A'.

The revised answer key is available on the website of SECR for perusal of the candidates (secr.indianrailways.gov.in>Dept/Div of SECR/Division> Nagpur> Personnel>Answer Key). It may please be noted that representation will not be entertained against revised answer key.

Encl:- Revised answer key.

(Signature)
12/6/23
(Swetha HK Chhoriya)
Assistant Personnel Officer-I,
for Sr.DPO/SECR/NGP

Copy to:- Ch.OS/Cadre-III of Sr.DPO's office for information and it is advised to publish it widely amongst concerned staff.

for Sr.DPO/SECR/NGP



**Revised Answer Key for w/exam conducted on 20.05.2023 for the
post of Staff & Welfare Inspector in GP:4200/- in Personnel**

Deptt/NGP divin.

Qs No	Ans.	Qs No	Ans.	Qs No	Ans.	Qs No	Ans.
1	A	31	C	61	D	91	B
2	B	32	B	62	D	92	B
3	B	33	D	63	C	93	A
4	A	34	C	64	B	94	B
5	B	35	D	65	B	95	A
6	C	36	B	66	A	96	D
7	A	37	A	67	C	97	A
8	B	38	B	68	A	98	B
9	C	39	C	69	B	99	A
10	D	40	B	70	C	100	D
11	A	41	A	71	B	101	A
12	A	42	B	72	D	102	D
13	A	43	A	73	A	103	A
14	B	44	D	74	C	104	A
15	A	45	A	75	D	105	B
16	A	46	B	76	A	106	B
17	A	47	B	77	C	107	A
18	B	48	A	78	B	108	A
19	A	49	A	79	B	109	C
20	A	50	C	80	B	110	A
21	B	51	B	81	B		
22	A	52	B	82	B		
23	C	53	B	83	A		
24	A	54	B	84	B		
25	B	55	A	85	X		
26	C	56	B	86	B		
27	A	57	D	87	B		
28	B	58	D	88	A		
29	B	59	A	89	B		
30	A	60	A	90	A		

N.B:Qs No.85 deleted. To be dealt as perRBE No.59/2022 circulated
vide Estt.Rule:142/2022.